

7 September 2017

Possible general offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Ltd.

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase / Sale	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)	Percentage of class (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)
BlackRock, Inc.	6 September	Sale	101,000	\$5.7887	322,429,602	9.6535%
	2017	Sale	29,000	\$5.7887	322,400,602	9.6526%
		Sale	10,000	\$5.8047	322,390,602	9.6523%
		Sale	16,000	\$5.8200	322,374,602	9.6519%
		Sale	11,000	\$5.8047	322,363,602	9.6515%
		Purchase	51,000	\$5.8200	322,414,602	9.6530%
		Sale	13,000	\$5.8047	322,401,602	9.6527%
		Sale	163,000	\$5.7887	322,238,602	9.6478%
		Sale	846,000	\$5.7887	321,392,602	9.6224%
		Sale	48,000	\$5.7887	321,344,602	9.6210%



SECURITIES AND FUTURES COMMISSION 證券及期貨事務監察委員會

Note:

BlackRock, Inc. is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company. Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.